PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hongtao Shi	12/04/2006
Songping Liao	12/04/2006
Huiping Zhang	12/01/2006
Parminder Agarwal	12/01/2006
Rodney W. Fonseca	12/05/2006
Peter H. Vollenberg	12/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application	n Number:	11564406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: Inolan@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South Address Line 2: Leah M. Reimer

Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 217338-2

PATENT

500221252 REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0264

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah M. Reimer
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6 tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Hongtao Shi of 3198 Qixin Road, #7-702, Minhang, Shanghai 201101; Songping Liao of 1880 Longyang Road, #69-1502, Pudong, Shanghai 201204; Huiping Zhang of 518 Key West Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; Parminder Agarwal of 604 Crestmont Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; Rodney W. Fonseca of 3677 Carmona Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; and Peter H. Vollenberg of 401 Marlene Drive, Evansville, IN 47712, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements POLYESTER-POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE, AND METHODS OF USE invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. \mathcal{M}	engters Shi	Date: _	12/4/2001
Ho Witnessed by:	ngtao Shi Daniel Xu	Date: _	Dee'04 book
withessed by	Signature	_	,
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	1214/2006
	Signature Printed Name of Witness		

2	and the same of th	Date: 12/4/2006
	ngpi ng Lia o	
Witnessed by: _	Dake Shen Signature	Date: 12/4/2006
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 12/4/2006
3	niping Zhang	Date:
		Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date.
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
4Pa	arminder Agarwal	Date:
77	_	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

DOCKET 217338-2

5		Date:	
	dney W. Fonseca		
Witnessed by: _		_ Date:	
• -	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness	- 	
Witnessed by: _	<u> </u>	_ Date:	Contract Contract
, ,	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness		
6.		Date:	
	ter H. Vollenberg		
Witnessed by:	The second secon	_ Date:	
-	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Hongtao Shi of 3198 Qixin Road, #7-702, Minhang, Shanghai 201101; Songping Liao of 1880 Longyang Road, #69-1502, Pudong, Shanghai 201204; Huiping Zhang of 518 Key West Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; Parminder Agarwal of 604 Crestmont Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; Rodney W. Fonseca of 3677 Carmona Drive, Evansville, IN 47712; and Peter H. Vollenberg of 401 Marlene Drive, Evansville, IN 47712, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements POLYESTER-POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE, AND METHODS OF USE invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:
	ongtao Shi	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
,,	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-

2		Date:
	ngping Liao	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
3. <u>13</u>	1-25	Date: 12/1/06
Witnessed by:	niping Zhang Augelika II Olauk	Date: 12/1/06
	Printed Name of Witness Cotau tescu. Signature KETAN J DELAZ Printed Name of Witness	
4Pa	Agarwa Surminder Agarwal	Date: 12/106
Witnessed by:	Cetay Luesci.	Date: 12 1 06
Witnessed by:	Signature KETAN I DESAI Printed Name of Witness Signature Angelika H Clark Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>12/1/06</u>

PATENT

REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0270

5. Kechyl Farse (2)	Date: 12/5/06
Rodney W. Fonseca	
Witnessed by:	Date: 12/5/66
Signature	
DHAVAL S SHALL	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Kristen Cohoo	Date: 12/5/010
Signature	•
Kriskn Cohoon	•
Printed Name of Witness	
6. Alah	Date: 12/4/2006
Peter H. Vollenberg	r
Witnessed by:	Date: 12/4/06
Signature Robert C. S'herman Jr.	v.
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 12/4/06
Signature Steven J. Montgomery	
Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 02/09/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0271